distributor, manufacturer, contractor, or consultant. 

UN – United Nations. 

INVITATION TO BID FOR 

SUPPLY AND DELIVERY OF OFFICE SUPPLIES 
FY 2025 OF MINSU MAIN CAMPUS 

The Mindoro State University (MinSU) through the Modified Disbursement System 
(MDS) intends to apply the sum of One Million One Hundred Seventy-Six Thousand 
Two Hundred Eighty-Three Pesos (Php1,176,283.00) being the Approved Budget 
for the Contract (ABC) to payments under the contract for Supply and Delivery of 
Office Supplies FY 2025 of MinSU Main Campus – ITB 2025-004.  Bids received in 
excess of the ABC shall be automatically rejected at bid opening.

[...]

Hundred Twenty (120) items, the details of which are described in Section 
VII (Technical Specifications). 

2. Funding Information 

2.1. The GOP through the source of funding as indicated below for Modified 
Disbursement System (MDS) in the amount of One Million One 
Hundred Seventy-Six Thousand Two Hundred Eighty-Three Pesos 
(Php1,176,283.00) 

2.2. The source of funding is: 

the General Appropriations Act (Modified Disbursement System (MDS) FY 
2025 

3. Bidding Requirements 

The Bidding for the Project shall be governed by all the provisions of RA No. 
9184 and its 2016 revised IRR, including its Generic Procurement Manuals and

[...]

12 The bid prices for Goods supplied from outside of the Philippines shall be 
quoted in Philippine Pesos. 

14.1 The bid security shall be in the form of a Bid Securing Declaration, or any 
of the following forms and amounts: 

a. The amount of not less than Twenty-Three Thousand Four 
Hundred Thirty-One Pesos and 46/100 (₱23,431.46), if bid 
security is in the form of cash, cashier’s/manager’s check, bank 
draft/guarantee or irrevocable letter of credit; or 

b. The amount of not less than Fifty-Eight Thousand Eight Hundred 
Fourteen Pesos and 15/100 (₱58,814.15) if bid security is in the 
form of Surety Bond 

a. No further instructions. 

b. No further instructions. 

19.3 No further instructions. 

20.2  

21.2  

Section IV. General Conditions of Contract 

1. Scope of Contract 

This Contract shall include all such items, although not specifically mentioned,